

Criminal Revision No. 10/25

CNR No. WBPU 05-000226-2025

J.O Code No.- WB00807

12.09.25

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Revisionist is present by filing hazira. He files the copy of service of summons showing that the same was received by OP No.2/wife.

Respondent is not appeared before the court.

No official document came before this court showing that the summons was duly served upon the OP No.2/wife.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 08.12.25 for SR and appearance.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Addl.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia .